shareholders during the year. Further, during the 
year ended on 31st March, 2022 the Company 
approved issue of 4,000 (Four Thousand) duplicate 
shares, transmission of 200 (Two Hundred) shares, 
transposition of 100 (One Hundred) Shares and Name 
deletion of 2200 (Two Thousand Two Hundred) equity 
shares of ` 5/-.

Compliance Officer Details:

Mrs Pallavi Pednekar

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Membership No: A33498

[The role of the committee shall inter-alia include the 
following:

(1)	 Resolving the grievances of the security holders of the